TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
			A. DOILDI				с	
345044		B. WING			01/20/2017			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
ST JOSEPH OF THE PINES HEALTH				103 GOSSMAN DRIVE				
31 JU3EF	H OF THE FINES HEF			SC	OUTHERN PINES, NC 28387			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION			
PREFIX TAG		NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETIO DATE	
F 282 SS=D			F 282				2/20/17	
					F282 483.21(b)(3)(ii) SERVICES BY QUALIFID PERSONS/ PER CARE PLA Saint Joseph of the Pines Health Center does provide services as outlined by th comprehensive care plan by qualified	PLAN enter y the		
	transfers for 1 of 3 The findings include				persons in accordance with each resident's written plan of care.			
	11/21/2016 from an receiving treatment cumulative diagnos heart failure (CHF),	Imitted to the facility on acute care hospital after for a left hip fracture. Her is included COPD, congestive respiratory failure with dent on oxygen administration.			Preparation and/or execution of this pla of correction do not constitute admissio or agreement by provider of the truth of the facts alleged or conclusions set fort in the statement of deficiencies.	'n		
	Review of the comp Minimum Data Set revealed that Resic participate in the co	orehensive significant change (MDS) dated 01/09/2017 lent #1 was unable to ognitive assessment, had short			Corrective Action: Resident #1 was discharged from facilit on 1-23-17.	-		
	memory or recall al oxygen therapy and also required exten	ory impairments with no bility. The resident received d Hospice care. Resident #1 sive assist for transfers and S also revealed that Resident			All residents with orders with ear cushic for oxygen tubing were verified in place 2-10-17. All residents with orders for bedside ma	on		
	#1 also had skin te	ars. The MDS also revealed that Resident area and a solution of the second se			were verified in place on 2-10-17.	213		

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

02/12/2017

						OMB NO. 0938-03		
TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA ND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
			A. BUILDIN	G		С		
		345044	B. WING					
VAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	U	01/20/2017			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				103 GOSSMAN DRIVE				
ST JOSEPH OF THE PINES HEALTH				SOUTHERN PINES, NC 28387				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE		
F 282	Continued From page	e 1	F 2	82				
		#1 's care plans revised on		verified to have oxygen on and	at current			
	01/16/2017 revealed	that oxygen was		prescribed setting on 2-10-17.				
		al cannula (NC) and that the oulizer treatments. The goal		Systemic Change:				
		would not experience		By 2-17-17 all residents with ox	waen will			
		SOB) or respiratory distress		have nursing interventions/orde				
		nterventions included to		to verify oxygen placement at p				
		ions were in place on the		oxygen setting every four hours				
		imes, assess lung sounds		needed on the Treatment Admi				
	every shift and as ne	eded (prn), assess for SOB,		Record (TAR). Residents with	orders for			
	assess oxygen satur	ation level every shift and prn		ear cushions for oxygen tubing	will also			
	and to check the oxy	gen tank in frequent intervals		require documentation to verify	placement			
		ygen supply. Resident #1 sk for skin injury related to		every shift on TAR.				
	-	iced by skin tears and		By 2-17-17 all residents with or	ders for			
	-	luded that Resident #1 ' s		glenn sleeves will be updated t				
	-	ould improve and have no		"or long sleeves". Residents w				
	further skin impairme	ent times 90 days and		for glenn sleeves or long sleeve	es will			
	intervention included	glenn sleeves to bilateral		require documentation on TAR	to verify			
	arms at all times as t	olerated. Resident #1 had a		placement every shift.				
		ed in part that 1 to 2 staff						
		sfers related to poor safety		By 2-17-17 all residents with or				
		was to maintain maximum		bedside mats will require docur				
		ancetimes 90 days.		on TAR to verify placement ever	ry shift.			
		d to have 2 persons and a						
	gait belt for all transfe			By 2-20-17 nursing staff will be				
		ed that Resident #1 was at		re-educated on adhering to the				
		o fall history, poor safety ired safety awareness and a		care for residents meeting the t criteria:	onowing			
		nction with a goal to remain		Residents on oxygen requ	ring ear			
		from falls during " my stay. "		cushions for oxygen tubing.	ing ca			
		luded a low bed with bilateral		 Residents requiring bed m 	ats on the			
	mats for safety.			floor.				
		lative monthly physician		Residents requiring the us	e of glenn			
		1/01/2017 included an MD		sleeves	3.5			
		n ear cushion placement		Residents requiring the us	e of gait			
	every shift.			belts for one and two person tra				
		I/19/2017 at 11:35AM of						
		1/13/2017 at 11.00/all 01						

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: 923467

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 5

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				D. 0938-039
TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA ND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	· · ·	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	345044		B. WING		С	
		B. WING			/20/2017	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ST JOSEPH OF THE PINES HEALTH				103 GOSSMAN DRIVE SOUTHERN PINES, NC 28387		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION (CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 282	Continued From page	a 2	F 28	2		
Γ 202	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		F 28	 re-educated on how to safely the resident with gait belt with one-two-person assistance with any oxygen. Monitoring: Assistant Director of Nursing of supervisor will perform an audite monitoring each resident receirs for documentation of oxygen performer and setting checked, and docute of placement of ear cushions, seleeves or longs sleeves, and least for two weeks; then, wee month; then monthly for three the Assistant Director of Nursing were sults of the audits to the MDO committee until substantial com has been achieved. Nursing Supervisor or charge results one transfer of an oxyge dependent resident every day weeks; then one resident daily month, then one resident week months. Director of Nursing weeks the audits to the MDO committee until substantial com has been achieved. 	-person and d without r nursing t ving oxygen lacement mentation glenn bedside kly for one months. vill report QAPI npliance hurse will e residents lt to include gen for two for one kly for three ill report QAPI	

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: 923467

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 5

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM): 02/22/2017 / APPROVED). 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345044		B. WING			- C - 01/20/2017		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
				1	103 GOSSMAN DRIVE			
31 JU3EF	TOF THE PINES HEALT	п		s	SOUTHERN PINES, NC	28387		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREF TAG		(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 282	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			282	C			
	Resident #1 had not to interviewed at the time 01/17/2017 at 5:36 Pt							

Facility ID: 923467

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 5

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	2: 02/22/2017 APPROVED 0: 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, <i>i</i>	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	-	(X3) DATE SUR COMPLETE	
345044		B. WING			C 01/20/2017		
NAME OF P	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
ST JOSEF	PH OF THE PINES HEAL	ΓH		103 GOSSMAN DRIVE SOUTHERN PINES, NC	28387		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION ECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 282	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		F 24	82			

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 5